## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rupesh Chhatrapati	12/10/2003
Richard J Treitel	12/17/2003
Jon Chester	01/28/2004
David Sobotka	12/16/2003
Louis Lao	12/18/2003
Andrew Zaeske	12/16/2003
Meera Vengadasubbu	02/03/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12030796

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500888780

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group 3475 Edison Way, Suite L Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AOL0010D

**REEL: 022839 FRAME: 0835** 

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Glenn		
Total Attachments: 5 source=10484176-Parent-Assignment#page1.tif source=10484176-Parent-Assignment#page2.tif source=10484176-Parent-Assignment#page3.tif source=10484176-Parent-Assignment#page4.tif source=10484176-Parent-Assignment#page5.tif			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, <u>RUPESH CHHATRAPATI</u>, <u>RICHARD J. TREITEL</u>, <u>JON CHESTER</u>, <u>DAVID SOBOTKA</u>, <u>LOUIS LAO</u>, <u>ANDREW ZAESKE</u>, <u>and MEERA VENGADASUBBU</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent: `

10/484,176

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALENDARING REMINDERS

````Filing Date:	1/15/2004	Serial No.	10/484,176	
Virginia 20166-932	23 hereinafter referred to said invention and ap	o as "ASSIGNEE"	, is desirous of acquiri	000 AOL Way, Dulles, ing the entire right, title, th may be granted with
other good and vapresents does se assigns, all right, Patent and any Lecountries through substitutions, convand enjoyed by sa	aluable consideration, A II, assign, and transfer title, and interest in an etters Patent which may out the world, including versions, reissues, revive	SSIGNORS' has a unto the said AS and to said invention be hereafter graring any divisions, als, prolongation, and exclusively as	sold, assigned, and tra SIGNEE, and ASSIG n, said application for ited on the same in the renewals, continuation or extensions thereof, it would have been he	One Dollar (\$1.00) and ansferred, and by these NEE'S successors and United `States Letters are United States and all ons in whole or part, said interest to be held eld and enjoyed by said
expense, coopera verify, acknowledg the reissue thereo as ASSIGNEE` r	e, and deliver all such f, and instruments of as nay lawfully request, f ny and all countries, a	he prosecution of further papers, indesignment and trans to obtain or main	said application and/o cluding applications for sfer thereof, and will p ntain Letters Patent	but at ASSIGNEE'S ar applications, execute, Letters Patent and for perform such other acts for said invention and NEE', or ASSIGNEE'S
	VHEREOF, ASSIGNOR	S` have hereunto	signed their name to	the assignment on the
date indicated belo	to pch-	12/1	0/03	•
RUPESH CHHATI	RAPATI			
RICHARD J. TREI	wel	$\frac{1 + \mathcal{D}}{DA}$	2c 103	
NIONAND J. INCI	! CL	DA	16	
JON CHESTER /	7 . 0	DA	TE	
the self	latto	12	116 )03	
DAVÍD SOBOTKA		DA	TE	
LOUIS LAO	) /	DA	TE	
	eall	12/16	103	
ANDREW ZAESKI		DA	TE	

Attorney Docket No. AOL0010				
MEERA VENGADASUBBU	DATE			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, <u>RUPESH CHHATRAPATI</u>, <u>RICHARD J. TREITEL</u>, <u>JON CHESTER</u>, <u>DAVID SOBOTKA</u>, <u>LOUIS LAO</u>, <u>ANDREW ZAESKE</u>, <u>and MEERA VENGADASUBBU</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALENDARING REMINDERS

Filing Date:	1/15/2004	Serial No	10/484,176	
20166-9323 here	ica Online, Inc., having inafter referred to as "A invention and application	ASSIGNEE", is desire	ous of acquiring the	entire right, title, and
other good and vapresents does seasigns, all right, Patent and any Lecountries through substitutions, contand enjoyed by sa	RE, TO ALL WHOM IT aluable consideration, A bell, assign, and transfer title, and interest in an etters Patent which may nout the world, including versions, reissues, reviving ASSIGNEE as fully a lithis assignment and transfer in the second	ASSIGNORS has sold unto the said ASSI do to said invention, by be hereafter granteing any divisions, revals, prolongation, or and exclusively as it was	d, assigned, and tran- GNEE, and ASSIGNI said application for U d on the same in the enewals, continuation extensions thereof, say ould have been held	sferred, and by these EE'S successors and Jnited States Letters United States and all as in whole or part, aid interest to be held
expense, coopera verify, acknowledo the reissue thereo as ASSIGNEE n improvement in a successors and as	ner agrees that they we te with ASSIGNEE in the ge, and deliver all such of, and instruments of as any lawfully request, the any and all countries, assigns.	ne prosecution of sai further papers, includes signment and transfe to obtain or maintain and to vest title ther	d application and/or a ding applications for L or thereof, and will pe n Letters Patent for eto in said ASSIGNI	applications, execute, etters Patent and for form such other acts said invention and EE, or ASSIGNEE'S
date indicated belo	ow.	s nave nereunio sigr	ned their name to the	assignment on the
RUPESH CHHATI	RAPATI	DATE	·	
RICHARD J. TREI	TEL	DATE		
JON CHESTER	74 W. W	DATE		
DAVID SOBOTKA		DATE		
LOUIS LAO		DATE		
ANDREW ZAESK	E	DATE		
Meury.		02/03/	2004	
MEERA VENGAD	ASUBBU	DATE		

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	TRAPATI, RICHARD J. TREITEL, JON CHESTER, DAVID AESKE, and MEERA VENGADASUBBU, hereinafter referred to as
	new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the
below-identified application for United	
	PARATUS FOR CALENDARING REMINDERS
□ □ □ Filing Date: 1/15/2004	Serial No10/484,176
	Scilal No.
WHEREAS, America Online, Inc., ha Virginia 20166-9323 hereinafter referred and interest in the said invention and regard to the same;	living its principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, and to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with
other good and valuable consideration presents does sell, assign, and transfassigns, all right, title, and interest in Patent and any Letters Patent which no countries throughout the world, inclusibstitutions, conversions, reissues, reand enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE□ as said ASSIGNORS □had this assignme ASSIGNORS further agrees that they expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE is verify, acknowledge, and deliver all sufthe reissue thereof, and instruments of as ASSIGNEE□ may lawfully requestimprovement in any and all countries	IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these fer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and and to said invention, said application for United States Letters may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all adding any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, vivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by int and transfer not been made, for all time.   will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S has the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, che further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts st, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. □	ORS□ have hereunto signed their name to the assignment on the
date indicated below. □	one have hereafted signed their hame to the assignment on the
RUPESH CHHATRAPATI	DATE
RICHARD点TBEIT唯L	DATE
Monay of the title	DATE /
1-1-10/	1/28/04
JON CHESTER	DATE
DAVID SOBOTKA	DATE
LOUIS LAO	DATE
ANDREW ZAESKE	DATE

**RECORDED: 06/17/2009** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, RUPESH CHHATRAPATI, RICHARD J. TREITEL, JON CHESTER, DAVID SOBOTKA, LOUIS LAO, ANDREW ZAESKE, and MEERA VENGADASUBBU, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CALENDARING REMINDERS

Filing Date: 1/15/2004	Serial No	10/484,1	76
WHEREAS, America Online, Inc., having its p 20166-9323 hereinafter referred to as "ASS interest in the said invention and application a the same;	IGNEE", is desirou	us of acquiring th	e entire right, title, and
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY other good and valuable consideration, ASSI presents does sell, assign, and transfer und assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to Patent and any Letters Patent which may be countries throughout the world, including substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and a ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer	IGNORS has sold, to the said ASSIG said invention, see hereafter granted any divisions, rerestolongation, or execusively as it wo	assigned, and trained, and trained, and ASSIG aid application for on the same in the mewals, continuate attentions thereof, build have been hereof.	ansferred, and by these iNEE'S successors and United States Letters ne United States and all ions in whole or part, said interest to be held
ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, wexpense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the proverify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further eissue thereof, and instruments of assign as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to orimprovement in any and all countries, and successors and assigns.	prosecution of said ther papers, includi nment and transfer obtain or maintain	application and/o ng applications fo thereof, and will   Letters Patent	r applications, execute, r Letters Patent and for perform such other acts for said invention and
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS had date indicated below.	ave hereunto signo	ed their name to	the assignment on the
RUPESH CHHATRAPATI	DATE		•
• .			
RICHARD J. TREITEL	DATE		
JON CHESTER	DATE		•
DAVID CODOTIVA			
DAVID SOBOTKA	DATE		
Dar Ryles	12/18/0.	3	
LOUIS LAO	'DATE		
ANDREW ZAESKE	DATE		
MEERA VENGADASUBBU	DATE		